
BINP Responsible persons for the Collaboration Contracts: 
FAIR Contract No. CC 2.5.2.2.1. (CR Rest), FAIR Contract No. CC 2.5.2.1. (Dipole magnets)

Name Position Responsible for Email EDMS access rights
RAS Academician Dr. Pavel LOGACHEV BINP Director Quality of products and services provided by 

BINP to FAIR
P.V.Logatchov@inp.nsk.su

Project Coordinators
Dr. Eugene LEVICHEV BINP Deputy Director for science 

(accelerator physics)
• Ensuring good communication between BINP 
and FAIR;
• Coordination of the work with different 
departments at BINP

E.B.Levichev@inp.nsk.su Read

Dr. Dmitriy BERKAEV BINP Deputy Director Coordination of the work with different 
departments at BINP

D.E.Berkaev@inp.nsk.su  Read

Dr. Andrey STESHOV BINP Deputy Director for production Coordination of production process at BINP 
Experimental Workshop‐1

 A.G.Steshov@inp.nsk.su Read

Natalia FOURNIER  BINP Deputy Director for economics and 
finance

Economic and commercial issues N.A.Tikhonova@inp.nsk.su Read

Sub‐Project Leaders (SPL)
Dr. Ivan KOOP SPL Technical Coordination I.A.Koop@inp.nsk.su Read/Write/Release

Dr. Dmitry SHWARTZ SPL Deputy Technical Coordination  D.B.Shwartz@inp.nsk.su Read/Write/Release

Work Package Leaders (WPL)
Alexandr STAROSTENKO WPL (Magnets) Design, production and delivery of magnets A.A.Starostenko@inp.nsk.su  Read/Write (WP)

Alexander KRASNOV WPL (Vacuum) Design, production and delivery of vacuum 
system

A.A.Krasnov@inp.nsk.su Read/Write (WP)

Yury ROGOVSKY WPL (Beam Diagnostics) Design, production and delivery of beam 
diagnostics

Yu.A.Rogovsky@inp.nsk.su Read/Write (WP)

Dmitry SENKOV WPL (Power Supply) Design, production and delivery of power 
suppliers

D.V.Senkov@inp.nsk.su Read/Write (WP)

Petr SHATUNOV WPL (Injection/Extraction) Design, production and delivery of 
injection/extraction equipment

P.Yu.Shatunov@inp.nsk.su Read/Write (WP)

QMS Service Group
Andrey SHOSHIN Head of BINP QMS Service • Coordination of the work of BINP QMS 

Service; 
• Internal Quality Audits;                                          
• Quality assurance and control over proper 
execution of deliverables in compliance with the 
BINP Quality Plan

A.A.Shoshin@inp.nsk.su Read



Ekaterina PETROVA QM Engineer  • Control of the CDR/FDR documentation to be 
uploaded to EDMS;
• Safety issues during installation of the 
equipment on the FAIR site

E.V.Petrova@inp.nsk.su
kathrinpetrova@mail.ru 

Read/Write

Design Group
Sergey SHIYANKOV Head of BINP Design Department Project design  S.V.Shiyankov@inp.nsk.su  Read

Andrey SUKHANOV Head of BINP Design Subdepartment Project design  A.V.Sukhanov@inp.nsk.su  Read/Write

Vladimir KORCHAGIN Magnets, Principal Design Engineer  Magnets design (3D‐models, production 
drawings)

V.Ya.Korchagin@inp.nsk.su Read

Magnets Group
Anatoliy UTKIN Research Scientist • Magnet design (development, simulation);

• Magnetic field calculation;
• Magnetic measurements;
• Factory Acceptance Test (FAT), Site 
Acceptance Test (SAT)

A.V.Utkin@inp.nsk.su Read

Denis GUROV Research Scientist • Magnet design (development, simulation);
• Magnetic field calculation;
• Magnetic measurements;
• Factory Acceptance Test (FAT), Site 
Acceptance Test (SAT)

D.S.Gurov@inp.nsk.su Read

Tatyana RYBITSKAYA Research Scientist • Dipole magnet design (development, 
simulation);
• Magnetic field calculation

T.V.Rybitskaya@inp.nsk.su Read

Alexander TSYGANOV Research Scientist • Magnetic measurements;
• Factory Acceptance Test (FAT), Site 
Acceptance Test (SAT)

A.S.Tsygunov@inp.nsk.su Read

Vacuum Group
Alexey SEMENOV Research Scientist Vacuum system A.M.Semenov@inp.nsk.su  Read/Write

Beam Diagnostics Group
Oleg MESHKOV Head of BINP Subdepartment № 1‐31 Scrapers O.I.Meshkov@inp.nsk.su  Read

Vitalii BALAKIN Junior Research Assistant Scintillating screens Vit.V.Balakin@inp.nsk.su Read

Vladislav BORIN Junior Research Assistant Beam stopper V.M.Borin@inp.nsk.su Read

Maksim BRYZGUNOV Senior  Research Scientist Residual Gas Monitor M.I.Bryzgunov@inp.nsk.su Read

Power Supply Group
Valentin DOKUTOVICH Research Scientist Power Suppliers V.A.Dokutovich@inp.nsk.su Read



Injection/Extraction Group
Aleksey KASAEV Research Scientist Kickers A.S.Kasaev@inp.nsk.su Read

Interaction with FAIR Control System group
Alexandr SENCHENKO Research Scientist Control system A.I.Senchenko@inp.nsk.su Read

Production Group
Pavel BURDIN Production Manager of BINP Experimental 

Workshop‐1
Organization of production process P.N.Burdin@inp.nsk.su

Egor RUVINSKY Deputy Production Manager Acceptance of technological procedures, 
organization of production process

E.S.Ruvinsky@inp.nsk.su

Denis FADEEV Head of the Bureau of testing and control • Input tests of procured materials, half‐finished 
products and components;
• Metrological control;
• Mechanical testing, hydraulic testing, 
electrical testing

D.I.Fadeev@inp.nsk.su

Infrastructure, Installation, Alignment  Group
Albert RAKHIMOV Head of Electrical Design Subdepartment Infrastructure for the equipment installation in 

the tunnel
A.R.Rahimov@inp.nsk.su  Read

Vasily PROSVETOV Lead Electronics Engineer • Transportation, delivery of the equipment to 
the  FAIR site;
• Installation;
• Safety issues during installation of the 
equipment on the FAIR site

V.P.Prosvetov@inp.nsk.su Read

Andrey POLYANSKY Senior  Research Scientist Supervision of equipment alignment in the 
tunnel

A.V.Polyanskiy@inp.nsk.su Read


